

Choice One	Bid Tabulation Village of St. Paris Fire Hydrant and Valve Replacement											
Engineering					V&S Bowman Excavating, Inc. Associated Excavating Inc		. Durst Bros Excavating		Vititoe	Construction Ind		
	·	A standard and value i			Laura, OH		Brookville, OH		÷			
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	tota <u>Cos</u>
BASE BID	MLAJORL		<u>cosi</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u></u>	<u>0031</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u></u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u>cosi</u>	<u></u>	<u></u>
202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,041.82	\$5,041.82	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.0
301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$1,104.0
304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	22	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$23.00	\$506.00	\$46.00	\$1,012.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$660.0
407 TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$12.50	\$100.0
441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$836.33	\$2,508.9
441 2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$168.00	\$1,008.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$945.67	\$5,674.0
452 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$39.00	\$156.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.0
608 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.14	\$214.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.0
609 COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, REPLACED IN KIND	S.F.	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.0
638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.0
638 6" ANCHORING PIPE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$108.37	\$8,669.6
TOTAL BASE BID				\$24,540.00		\$8,780.82		\$24,977.00		\$27,180.00		\$42,181.6
FIRE HYDRANT ALTERNATE #1												
638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, W/ MUELLER HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	F	\$4,000.00	00 000 00	\$3,677.06	¢10 20E 20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,188.42	¢ 20 0 4 2 1
TOTAL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, W/ MUELLER HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	C	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$3,077.00	\$18,385.30 \$18,385.30	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0,800.00	\$34,000.00 \$34,000.00	\$4,188.42	\$20,942.1 \$20,942.1
			_	\$20,000.00		\$10,303.30		\$0.00		\$34,000.00		φ20,742.1
FIRE HYDRANT ALTERNATE #2												
638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, W/ AMERICAN FLOW CONTROL HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,849.55	\$19,247.75	\$4,850.00	\$24,250.00	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,946.08	\$24,730.4
TOTAL FIRE HYDRANT ALTERNATE #2		_	=	\$20,000.00	_	\$19,247.75	_	\$24,250.00		\$34,000.00		\$24,730.4
VALVE ALTERNATE #1												
638 REPLACE 4" GATE VALVE, W/ MUELLER VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,987.10	\$3,974.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,894.04	\$5,788.0
638 REPLACE 6" GATE VALVE, W/ MUELLER VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,234.53	\$1,234.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	-	\$3,500.00	-	\$2,942.4
638 6" WATCH VALVE, W/ MUELLER VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$663.20	\$2,652.80	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$16,000.00	\$2,280.11	\$9,120.4
TOTAL VALVE ALTERNATE #1				\$17,700.00		\$7,861.53		\$0.00		\$26,500.00		\$17,850.9
VALVE ALTERNATE #2												
		n	00 000 1 1	0.000 0.0	¢1 070 41	¢2 054 02	¢0 500 00	¢E 040 00	¢2 E00 00		¢0,000,0E	¢E 70/ 7
638 REPLACE 4" GATE VALVE, W/ AMERICAN FLOW CONTROL VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	۲ ۱	\$4,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,500.00		\$3,956.82			\$3,500.00 \$4,000.00		\$2,898.35 \$2,054.40	\$5,796.7 \$2.054.4
638 REPLACE 6" GATE VALVE, W/ AMERICAN FLOW CONTROL VALVE, AS PER PLAN 638 6" WATCH VALVE, W/ AMERICAN FLOW CONTROL VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	I A	\$4,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,500.00 \$5,200.00	\$2,247.15 \$902.98	\$2,247.15 \$2,611.02	\$2,700.00 \$2,700.00	\$2,700.00 \$10,800.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,250.00	\$4,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$3,054.40 \$2,393.12	\$3,054.4 \$9,572.4
030 - VIAIUTI VALVE, W/ AWERICAN FLOW CONTROL VALVE, AS YER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	ΦΆΛΤΥΩ	\$3,611.92	φ ∠ ,700.00	\$TU,600.00	.00.00 ¢4,∠00.00	ΦT7,000.00	92,373.1Z	₽7,31Z.4